506830735 08/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6877555

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SMARTWATER TECHNO	LOGY RES	EARCH LTD	09/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 Г А			
Name:	THEMIS RI	SK HOLDINGS LIMITED		
Street Address:	PARTNERSHIP HOUSE, CENTRAL PARK			
City:	TELFORD			
State/Country:	ENGLAND			
Postal Code:	TF2 9TZ			
Patent Number: 896		2337		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
		3194	-	
	ATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA				
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to the rovided; if t	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5785693		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e <i>sent to the</i> <i>rovided; if t</i> 9195 dock	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 5785693		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 5785693 et@forrestfirm.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL 3700	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 5785693 .et@forrestfirm.com _IAM LYLE GRAVATT		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL 3700	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 5785693 .et@forrestfirm.com _IAM LYLE GRAVATT) GLENWOOD AVE STE 240		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL 3700	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 5785693 LIAM LYLE GRAVATT O GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL 3700	hat is unsuccessful, it will be set 5785693 Let@forrestfirm.com LIAM LYLE GRAVATT O GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612 WILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL 3700	hat is unsuccessful, it will be set 5785693 Let@forrestfirm.com LIAM LYLE GRAVATT O GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612 WILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT /William Lyle Gravatt/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to the rovided; if t 9195 dock WILL 3700 RAL	hat is unsuccessful, it will be set 5785693 Let@forrestfirm.com LIAM LYLE GRAVATT O GLENWOOD AVE STE 240 EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612 WILLIAM LYLE GRAVATT /William Lyle Gravatt/ 08/23/2021		

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment dated ______ 2020 is made between:

- (1) SmartWater Technology Research Ltd of Partnership House, Central Park, Telford, Shropshire, England, TF2 9TZ ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) Themis Risk Holdings Limited of Partnership House, Central Park, Telford, Shropshire, England, TF2 9TZ ("the Assignee").

BACKGROUND

The Assignor has agreed and hereby confirms assignment to the Assignee of the following patents and patent applications:

Country	Application	Publication	Registration
	Number	Number	Number
USA	12/867,824	2011-0006110	8,267,311
USA	13/610,286	2013-0001299	8,596,526
USA	13/610,334	2013-0001300	8,579,188
USA	13/639,096	2014-0008581	8,962,337
USA	14/627,561	2015-026709	9,303,194

Hereinafter "the Patents"

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 In consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of £1, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Patents.
- 1.2 This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so

PATENT REEL: 057255 FRAME: 0885

executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

1.3 This Assignment is governed by, and is to be construed in accordance with, English law.

Signed for and on behalf of SmartWater Technology Research Ltd. by:

Name:

Florian Mattinson

Signature:

I. Nor

Title:

Group Legal Director

Signed for and on behalf of Themis Risk Holdings Limited by:

Name:

James Larner

Signature:

30 Jan-

Title: Finance Director

RECORDED: 08/23/2021